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Disclaimer

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Synnex’s statements of its current expectations provided herein are forward-looking.
These statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that might cause significant deviations
from actual results, including but not limited to changes in business policy, possible fluctuations
In economic situations, technology development, competition environment, and other
circumstances beyond control. Synnex undertakes no obligation to update the forward-looking
statements to reflect events or circumstances after the issuance of the statements.

Nothing contained herein constitutes an investment advice, offer or solicitation for the
purchase or sale of any financial instrument. While reasonable care has been taken to ensure
that the information contained herein is not untrue or misleading at the time of publication,
Synnex makes no representation that it is accurate or complete. Neither Synnex nor any of its
officers or employees shall be liable for any direct, indirect or consequential loss, damage, cost
or expense incurred or arising from any use of the information contained herein.
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A USD $26B Hi -Tech Supply Chain
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SYNNEX APAC : Taiwan (HQ), Hong Kong, China, Australia, New Zealand, Indonesia, Thailand, Vietnam, Indochina

Redington : India, Srilanka, Bangladesh, Middle East, Africa, Turkey, CIS




Supply Chain Service Provider & Platform
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SYNNEX Confidential — SYNNEX



Y23Q1 Performance
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Performance — Consolidate

P6
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$101 $203 $10 $100
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-12%
Q4
Q1 Q2 Q4 Total
B Y19 $81.3 $77.9 $87.4 $93.3 $340.0
H Y20 $68.7 $75.9 $89.6 $99.9 $334.2
Y21 $86.7 $96.6 $101.6 $123.9 $408.8
B Y22 $100.9 $103.4 $108.8 $111.5 $424.6 %
H Y23 $88.6 $88.6

: Historical High

Y : Record High in Same Period
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Unit : NT$bn
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Performance — By Product

Unit : NT$bn

Y2201 Y2301
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Revenue YoY

Consolidated $88.6 -12%
IT Commercial 26.9 1%
IT Consumer 26.5 -30%
Telecom 3.8 -12%
Semiconductor 31.4 -3%
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Performance Trend — By Product
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Performance Trend — By Country
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Consolidated Income Statement — Y23Q1

Unit : NT$mn

I e v2201

Revenue 88,600 -12% $ 100,865
Gross profit 42779 0% 4,283
Gross profit% 4.83%0w 4.25%
Operating expenses (2,211) 11% (1,988)
Operating expenses% 2.50% 1.97%
Operating income 2,065 -10% 2,295
Operating income% 2.33% 2.28%
Others income/expense 330 948
JV Business Income * 350 -48% 671
Others (20) 278
Pre-tax income & minority interest 2,396 -26% 3,243
Pre-tax income% 2.70% 3.22%
Income tax (560) (545)
Minority interest (income) loss (105) (153)
Net income $ 1,731  -32% $ 2,545
Netincome% 1.95% 2.52%
EPS (NT$) $ 1.04 $ 1.53

* JV Business in Redington India, Synnex Thailand and Synnex FPT which were accounted under equity method.

: Historical High © :Record Low in Same Period

P10 ¥ : Record High in Same Period ® : Second High in Same Period SYNNEX Confidential — 4 SYNNEX



Working Capital

Unit : NT$bn
120.0 mm\WC mmAR Inventories mmmAP(net) ——Netdays ——AR days INV days —AP days
100.0
80.0 ‘
60.0 =
I {I I 20
0
Y20Q4 Y21Q1 Y21Q2 Y21Q3 Y21Q4 Y22Q1 Y22Q2 Y22Q3 Y22Q4 Y2301
Y20Q4 Y21Q1 Y21Q2 Y21Q3 Y21Q4 Y22Q1 Y22Q2 Y22Q3 Y22Q4 Y23Q1
wC 66.2 60.0 62.2 66.7 88.0 88.3 99.8 101.9 110.9 90.8
AR 64.4 59.2 64.9 68.2 85.5 73.4 76.1 75.1 79.2 70.6
Inventories 30.9 29.7 32.9 37.4 47.7 58! 56.5 64.0 57.3 45.6
AP(net) 29.1 28.9 35.6 38.9 45.2 36.4 32.8 37.1 25.5 25.4
Netdays 53 67 60 61 55 81 85 87 90 104
AR days 58 66 59 59 55 70 64 64 65 76
INV days 27 33 30 32 31 46 50 52 51 56
AP days 31 32 29 30 32 35 29 29 26 28
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Inventory Trend

Unit : NT$bn

Inventory Trend
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Balance Sheet Key Index

Unit : NT$bn

Assets Liabilities & Equity

221.6 221.6

205.8

205.8
197.7 197.7
H Cash .
H Int. Bearing Debt
EAR
EAP
= Inventories
& Other Debt
B | T Investments .
FA & Oth " Equity
u ers
I I ; I

Y2301 Y22Q4 Y2201 Y2301 Y22Q4 Y2201

Y2301  Y22Q4  Y22Q1

Debt Ratio 66% 66% 68%
Net Int. bearing Debt / Equity 85% 106% 86%
Net Worth Per Share (NT$) 40.4 43.5 36.3
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Historical Performance
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Profitability Trend
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Unit : NT$bn / %

OPI/GP Ratio

- 3yr average 51%
- 10yr average 41%

| Y23Q1: 48%

Gross Margin

- 3yr average 4.34%
- 10yr average 3.86%

Y23Q1 : 4.83%

Operating Expense

- 3yr average 2.14%
- 10yr average 2.25%

Y23Q1 : 2.50%

Operating Income

- 3yr average 2.20%
- 10yr average 1.61%

Y23Q1 : 2.33%
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Value Creation for Shareholder

P16

20

15

10

80

60

40

20

6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Net Income ROE
31%
23%

15% 16% 16%
11% 12% 18% 14% 13% 110y, 11%
7%

14% 14% 149 16%
10%

2N B8 Bf8 4%8 B A2 58 5N8 Bl B2 439 6Nl BiE 618 B2 18 158 1/

200620072008200920102011201220132014201520162017201820192020202120223-Q1

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Book Value BV per share 43.5 50
381 40.4
28.6 285 29.9 ' 40
27.3 26.8 <°-° 27.0 27.1 285 <%
206 24.5 232 24.0 23.3 25.9 255 30
20
10
23 27 28 32 36 43 41 43 45 43 43 45 48 50 55 64 73 67
0
2006 2007 2008 2009 20102011 2012 20132014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 202223-Q1
Dividend Payout Rate 120%
86% 0 L0420 100%
68% 69% 0 . [ * 9
0
0 9% Y 61% . 60% 64% 67% 80%
51% R 50% 48% 60%

84% 37%

hg 2.1 154 25| 2:3) 410 210| 2:8 333 116 [N0 272 210 2:6 B:3 50 B3:5

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

40%
20%
0%

Unit : NT$bn / NT$

Net Income & ROE

Net Income:
- 5yr CAGR 24%
- 15yr CAGR 12%

ROE : 15yr average 15%
Y23Q1 10%

Book Value

- 15yr CAGR 7%

-Y22: NT$72.6B
& NT$43.5 /share
-Y23Q1: NT$67.4B
& NT$40.3 /share

Dividend & Payout ratio

- Y22 NT$3.5, Payout 37%
- 15yr average: NT$ 2.63
- 15yr average Payout 63%
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Environmental, Social & Governance
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Sustainable SYNNEX Cherish the Earth

http://www.synnex-grp.com/en/esg-report
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http://www.synnex-grp.com/en/esg-report

SYNNEX === §toas R Z

Group website http://www.synnex-grp.com/en

ESG http://www.synnex-grp.com/en/esg-report
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http://www.synnex-grp.com/en
http://www.synnex-grp.com/en/csr-report
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Performance — Consolidate

Unit : NT$bn

Y23Q1 : NT$88.6bn / YoY -12%

$50.0 »

$46.0
$42.0
$38.0 s
$34.0
$30.0

$26.0

$22.0

$18.0

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
@ Y20| $21.8 | $19.4 | $27.4 | $23.1 | $24.0 | $28.8 | $29.0 | $28.0 | $325 | $28.4 | $34.2 | $37.3 | $334.2

€ Y21| $31.4 | $22.2 | $33.2 | $31.7 | $31.4 | $335 | $31.8 | $33.4 | $36.4 | $335 $50.0 | $408.8
¥ Y22] $33.5 | $26.5 $29.1 | $325 $32.7 | $36.0 $36.0 | $35.9 | $39.6 | $424.6
== Y23| $28.0 | $25.5 | $35.1 | $27.7 $116.3

YoY -16% -4% -14% -5% -11%

* : Historical High AR
P20 4 :Record High in Same Period SYNNEX Confidential 4 SYNNEX




Y23Q1 Performance Snapshot
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Consolidated Balance Sheet

Cash and cash equivalents 21,063 14,482 9,532
Financial Assets(listed stocks, financial

Unit : NT$mn

products...etc.) 24,824 25,957 13,632
Notes and accounts receivables - net 70,645 79,169 73,385
Inventories - net 45,565 57,299 51,331
Others 11,967 13,660 12,349
Current Assets 174,063 190,568 160,230
Long-term Investments 16,172 15,514 22,030
Fixed Assets - net 12,045 11,940 12,030
Other Assets 3,559 3,624 3,398
Total Assets $ 205,839 $ 221,646 $ 197,687
Short-term loans $ 67,757 $ 78,179 $ 64,389
Notes and accounts payables 29,285 31,864 41,494
Others 18,249 13,328 22,128
Current Liabilities 115,291 123,371 128,011
Other liabilities 7,581 7,445 5,083
Total Liabilities 135,892 146,715 134,594
Common stock 16,679 16,679 16,679
Capital reserve 13,509 13,506 14,281
Retained earnings 44,310 48,416 35,184
Others (7,096) (6,038) (5,542)
Minority interest 2,544 2,368 2,490
Total Stockholders' Equity 69,947 74,931 63,093
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 205,839 $ 221,646 $ 197,687
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